

Service: Chief Executive's Office

Level 1 Building 37 Auckland City Hospital

Phone: Auckian Ext: Grafton

Fax: P O Box 92 189
Fax Internal: Victoria Street West
Email: Auckland 1142

09 630 9943 ext 22342 09 375 3441

ailsac@adhb.govt.nz

13 March 2015

Andy Tookey Give Life NZ Email: andy.tookey@xtra.co.nz

Dear Mr Tookey

Re: Official Information Act Request

I refer to your Official Information Act request dated 6 March 2015 requesting the following information:

What was the Annual budget for Organ Donation New Zealand in 2004?

Organ Donation New Zealand (ODNZ) was established in 2005. Prior to that time some of the services currently provided by ODNZ were provided by the National Transplant Donor Co-ordination Office (NTDCO). The annual budget for the NTDCO in the 2003/2004 financial year was \$270,267.

How many full time staff were employed by Organ Donation New Zealand in 2004?

There were 2 full time staff working for the NTDCO.

How many part time staff were employed by Organ Donation New Zealand in 2004?

There was 1 part time staff funded through the NTDCO.

What was/is the Annual budget for Organ Donation New Zealand in 2014/15

The annual budget for Organ Donation New Zealand (ODNZ) for this financial year is \$1,910,884.

How many full time staff are employed by Organ Donation New Zealand in 2015?

There are 6 full time staff working for ODNZ.

How many part time staff are employed by Organ Donation New Zealand in 2015?

There are six part time staff working for ODNZ, and one funded through ODNZ.

Yours faithfully

Ailsa Claire, OBE Chief Executive

Our Values:

Integrity

Respect

Innovation

Effectiveness